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5.23 Work injury costs', 1986 and 1987" (thousand dollars) (concluded) 

Year and province 
or territory 

Medical 
aid 

Hospitalization/ 
rehabilitation 

Compensation 
for lost earnings 

Total 
payments 

Total 
claims 

Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

49,779 
47,464 

328 
1,968 

2 
23,421 

46 
1,355 

116,528 
108,248 

1,840 
4,470 

245,223 
139,691 

828 
1,487 

411,530 
319,284 

3,042 
9,290 

58,159 
126,479 

1,661 
3,063 

629,6853 3,539,529 

Note: Not available, value could be included in medical aid. 
1 All cost figures are taken from Workers' Compensation Board annual reports. 
1 Included in medical aid. 
3 See footnote 2, included in medical aid. 

5.24 Unemployment Insurance claims and average payments 
Year and 

1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1986 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1987 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Activity 

Persons covered 
by Unemployment 

Insurance 

10,648 
10,797 
11,046 
11,340 
11,632 
11,872 

11,376 
11,426 
11,455 
11,514 
11,668 
11,850 
11,946 
11,988 
11,578 
11,578 
11,574 
11,632 

11,543 
11,583 
11,655 
11,713 
11,904 
12,066 
12,208 
12,230 
11,810 
11,893 
11,871 
11,986 

Claims data ('000) 

Beneficiaries 

1,138 
1,248 
1,194 
1,145 
1,095 
1,033 

1,285 
1,281 
1,270 
1,209 
1,095 

985 
991 
993 
902 
947 

1,044 
1,144 

1,267 
1,276 
1,251 
1,183 
1,020 

898 
908 
920 
821 
853 
934 

1,066 

Initial and 
renewal 

claims 
received 

3,919 
3,434 
3,492 
3,312 
3,353 
3,221 

379 
216 
214 
267 
221 
234 
298 
215 
289 
331 
330 
358 

318 
220 
241 
227 
202 
247 
287 
214 
268 
291 
344 
362 

Benefit data 

Number of 
weeks paid 

•ooo 

60,441 
66,585 
61,862 
59,788 
58,063 
54,864 

6,454 
5,291 
5,088 
6,008 
4,723 
4,352 
4,509 
4,065 
4,240 
4,137 
4,006 
5,191 

5,508 
5,192 
5,791 
5,149 
4,386 
4,099 
4,777 
4,061 
3,978 
3,483 
3,932 
4,509 

Average 
weekly 

payment 

$ 
141.88' 
152.72' 
161.42' 
171.05' 
181.07 
190.28 

180.69 
180.78 
180.94 
180.86 
179.75 
178.59 
177.57 
178.42 
180.32 
181.69 
183.75 
188.65 

190.62 
193.03 
192.92 
192.06 
189.45 
185.62 
180.55 
187.20 
188.85 
190.02 
192.70 
198.70 

5.25 Unemployment Insurance benefits by type (thousand dollars) 

Year and 

1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

Benefits paid 

Regular 

7,646,025 
9,069,503 
8,825,126 
8,975,315 
9,209,882 
9,075,072 

Sickness 

174,416 
179,474 
204,559 
220,700 
242,065 
278,693 

Maternity 

315,972 
344,168 
395,918 
432,531 
472,547 
506,154 

Adoption 

3,071 
3,845 
4,146 
4,637 

Retirement 

18,167 
18,514 
19,158 
22,399 
21,802 
23,110 

Fishing 

111,857 
141,836 
163,372 
179,767 
208,515 
223,321 

Training 

202,129 
225,767 
226,846 
234,529 
236,933 
223,776 

Work 
sharing 

83,154 
83,140 
32,389 
25,190 
21,653 
16,979 

Job 
creation 

23,726 
106,661 
115,186 
132,612 
96,014 
87,619 

Total 

8,575,445 
10,169,063 
9,985,625 

10,226,888 
10,513,557 
10,439,361 


