5-32 CANADA YEAR BOOK

Year and province or territory	Medical aid	Hospitalization/ rehabilitation	Funeral	Pension	Compensation for lost earnings	Total payments	Total claims
Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	49,779 47,464 328 1,968	2 23,421 46 1,355	460 10	116,528 108,248 1,840 4,470	245,223 139,691 828 1,487	411,530 319,284 3,042 9,290	58,159 126,479 1,661 3,063
Canada	629,685 ³	2	2	1,118,771	1,791.073	3,539,529	1,034,902

5.23 Work injury costs¹, 1986 and 1987^p (thousand dollars) (concluded)

Note: Not available, value could be included in medical aid. ¹ All cost figures are taken from Workers' Compensation Board annual reports. ² Included in medical aid. ³ See footnote 2, included in medical aid.

5.24 Unemployment Insurance claims and average payments

Year and month	Activity							
	Persons covered by Unemployment	Claims data ('000)		Benefit data				
	Insurance '000	Beneficiaries	Initial and renewal claims received	Number of weeks paid '000	Average weekly payment \$			
1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987	10,648 10,797 11,046 11,340 11,632 11,872	1,138 1,248 1,194 1,145 1,095 1,033	3,919 3,434 3,492 3,312 3,353 3,221	60,441 66,585 61,862 59,788 58,063 54,864	141.88 152.72 161.42 171.05 181.07 190.28			
1986								
January February March April May June July August September October November December	11,376 11,426 11,455 11,514 11,668 11,850 11,946 11,988 11,578 11,578 11,574 11,632	1,285 1,281 1,270 1,209 1,095 985 991 993 902 947 1,044 1,144	379 216 214 267 221 234 298 215 289 331 330 358	6,454 5,291 5,088 6,008 4,723 4,352 4,509 4,065 4,240 4,137 4,006 5,191	180.69 180.78 180.94 180.86 179.75 178.59 177.57 178.42 180.32 181.69 183.75 188.65			
1987								
January February March April June July August September October November December	11,543 11,583 11,655 11,713 11,904 12,066 12,208 12,230 11,810 11,893 11,871 11,986	1,267 1,276 1,251 1,183 1,020 898 908 920 821 853 934 1,066	318 220 241 227 202 247 287 214 268 291 344 362	5,508 5,192 5,791 5,149 4,386 4,099 4,777 4,061 3,978 3,978 3,978 3,932 4,509	190.62 193.03 192.92 192.06 189.45 185.62 180.55 187.20 188.85 190.02 192.70 198.70			

5.25 Unemployment Insurance benefits by type (thousand dollars)

Year and month	Benefits paid									
	Regular	Sickness	Maternity	Adoption	Retirement	Fishing	Training	Work sharing	Job creation	Total
1982	7,646,025	174,416	315,972		18,167	111,857	202,129	83,154	23,726	8,575,445
1983	9,069,503	179,474	344,168		18,514	141,836	225,767	83,140	106,661	10,169,063
1984	8,825,126	204,559	395,918	3,071	19,158	163,372	226,846	32,389	115,186	9,985,625
1985	8,975,315	220,700	432,531	3,845	22,399	179,767	234,529	25,190	132,612	10,226,888
1986	9,209,882	242,065	472,547	4,146	21,802	208,515	236,933	21,653	96,014	10,513,557
1987	9,075,072	278,693	506,154	4.637	23,110	223,321	223,776	16,979	87,619	10,439,361